4:03 PM Hig_h Meadow Ranch Water District

06/08/26 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of May 31, 2025
May 31, 26
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

BOSC - Operating Account 158,142.37
BOSC - Loan Repay County Funds 9.337.72
BOSC - Emergency Reserve Acct 6,114 .61
BOJH - Carryover 9,054.99
EdJ - Phase | 101,033.04
EJ - Phase Il 87, 762.83
EJ - Phase lli 235,773.22
EJ - Emergency Fund 104,448 .91

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
Undeposited Funds

Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
Tim Wells Wall.
Block 1 Lot 110
Block 1 Lot 16
Block 1 Lot 49
Block 8 43PT
Well Improvements (Meadowlark)
Well Improvements (Saulk Trail)
Accumulated Depreciation

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
Loan Recelvable
Grant Receivable
Construction In Progress

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Total Accounts Payable

Other Current Liabilities
Retainage Payable

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
N/P - DWSRF 203
N/P WARS
County Loan Assessments
N/P - SRF

Total Long Term Liabilities

692,657.69

25,149.16

25,149.16

4,097.57
4,007.57

721804.42

56,179.26
§,278.10
10,051.00
20.741.00
26,976.00
5,883.00
14,156.00
-32,611.00

107,653.36

134,190,189
137,163.81

4,328,052.00
4,599,406.00

5,428,963.78

38,542.74

38.542.74

131,091.00

131,061.00

271542927

169,633.74

1.618,949.00

263,617.40
736,791.96
96,070.91
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4:03 PM High Meadow Ranch Water District
Balance Sheet

06/09/25
Accrual Basis

As of May 31, 2025

Total Liabilities

Equity
Paid in Capltal
Metl Assols
Net Incomae

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

May 31,256

2,885,063.01

100,635.81
2,773,243 B0
-320,978.64

e e~ e A ———

2,543.800.77
5,428,963.78

[ —
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4:04 PM High Meadow Ranch Water District

06/09/25 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of May 31, 2025
_Mey31,25
ASSETS
Current Assels
Checking/Savings
BOSC - Operating Account 169,142,37
BOSC - Loan Repay County Funds 9,337.72
BOSC - Emergency Reserve Acct 6,114.61
BOJH - Carryover 9,054.99
EJ - Phase | 101,033.04
EJ - Phase Il B7.752.83
EJ - Phase Il 2a8.773.22
EJ - Emergency Fund ‘-_tl_-i A48.91
Total Checking/Savings 692.657.69
Total Current Assets C EE_E_,EE?.EB
TOTAL ASSETS 692,657.69
LIABILITIES & EQUITY 0.00
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4:47 PM
06/09/25 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis Mﬂ‘f 2025
May2s
Ordinary Income/Expense
Incame
County Rovenue 1,580.95
Water Use Fees
Tap Fees 14,000.00
System Users 475.10
Mon-System Lots -47.43
Stripe Convienence Fee 125_-_._5-4_-
Total Water Use Foes e 14,553.31
Total Income 16,134.26
Gross Profit 16,134.26
Expense
Advertising 318.75
Mater Pit Supplies 0.00
Maintenance Water Line 3,584 38
Maintenance - Wellhouse
Weed Spraying 0.00
Scada Server Replacement A 630.00
Total Maintenance - Wellhouse &30.00
Meeting
Regular Monthly 750.00
Special : 150.00
Total Meeting 800,00
Meter Billing Setup 3.791.25
Water Operator
One Call 3.15
Maonthly o EUGM
Total Water Operator 11,003.15
Wator Tosts
Additional Required Tests o= K {II.E_IL']
Total Water Tesls 0.00
Office Supplies
Stripe Convienence Fee 12029
Total Office Supplies 120.29
Postage and Delivery
General i 45:.}:'5
Total Postage and Delivery 46.06
Professional Fees
Accountant 1,700.00
Legal 22.50
Liens - 36.00
Total Professional Fees 1,758.50
Utilities
Electricity 2,094.86
MNatural Gas 4423
Internet Qg_ﬂq
Total Utilities s 2238.09
Total Expense 24,380.47
Net Ordinary Income -B,256.21

High Meadow Ranch Water District

May 24 & Change
1,722 BB -141.B1
12,000.00 2,000.00
0.00 475.10
0.00 -47.43
1038 __ 218
12,103.83 2,449.48
13,826.38 2,307.87
13,826.39 2,307.87
0.00 318.75
582528 -8,825.28
2,.238.44 1.345.94
245.04 -349.04
0.00 630.00
349.94 280.06
850,00 -100.00
0.00 150.00
B50.00 50.00
0.00 3,781.25
0.00 3.15
I 7.,500.00 3,500.00
7.500.00 3,503.15
) 322,00 : -322.00
322.00 -322.00
103.83 16.46
103.83 16.46
0.00 46.06
0.00 46.06
1,700.00 0.00
0.00 22.50
= e 1Y it p MG
1,700.00 58.50
1,500.00 584 BE
0.00 44 23
89.00 0.00
1,598.00 - £39.09
. 23,488.49 90188
-8 66210 1,405.89

e e e e e e
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4:47 PM High Meadow Ranch Water District

06/09/25
Accrual Basls

Profit & Loss

May 2025

Mayas May 24 $ Change
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
Phase 3 Design Loan 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Income 1,686.13 248.54 == __1,'1!3?'.5_5
Total Other Income 1,686.13 248.54 1,437.59
Other Expense
Bad Accounts 7,740.60 0.00 7, 74060
Phase 3 Upgrade Project 11,084.50 0.00 11,084.50
Ask Jorgansen a73is 0.00 373.75
Total Other Expense 19,198.85 . 0.00 ) 13193.35
Mot Other Income -17.512.72 248.54 -‘I?.F_’E_I 26
Met Income -8,413.56 -16,355.37

-25,768.93

—
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4:47 PM

08/09/25
Accrual Basis

High Meadow Ranch Water District

July 2024 through May 2025

Profit & Loss

Crdinary Income/Expense
Income

County Revenue

Water Use Fees
Tap Faes
System Users
Mon-System Lots
Stripe Convienence Fee
Lien/Shut Off Charges
Water Use Feas - Other

Total Water Use Fees

Union Cell Tower Rent

Total Incoma
Gross Profit

Expense

Road Grading
Advertising
Insurance Expense
Bond
Liability Insurance

Total Insurance Expense

Meter Pit Supplies

Maintenance Water Line

Maintenance - Wellhouse
Saux Trail Water Permitting

Annual Scads Service (Wetco)

Scada Server Replacement
Chamicals

Tank Inspectopm (MIDCO)
Generator (Cumming)
Richard Smyth Building

Maintenance - Wellhouse - Other

Total Maintenance - Wellhouse

Meeting
Regular Monthly
Spacial

Total Meeting

Meter Billing Setup

Water Operator
One Call
Monthly

Total Water Operator

Water Tests
Monthly Tests
Additional Required Tests

Total Water Tests

Licenses and Permits
Office Supplies
Stripe Convienence Fee
General Supplies
Microsoft Office

Webstie Mantenance 1/2 Renewal

Total Office Supplies

Jul 24 - May 25

2762483

51,614.59
130,918.63
19,145.74
430.01
74.00
3.115.15

P e —

205,298.12
11,787.68

244,710.63

244 710.63

8,000.00
351.56

370.00
 4,657.00

5,027.00

17,248.60
3,608.29

2,037.50
6,200.00
3,827.25
525,65
150.00
3,940.16
571.03
5,087.96

22,339,535

1,500.00
1560.00

1,850.00
3,991.87

89.40
121,000.00

PR

121,080.40

240.00
1,205.00

1,745.00
75.00

446.57

64.66
166.00
300.00

887.23
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4:47PM High Meadow Ranch Water District

06/09/25 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July 2024 through May 2025
L4 Jul "24 - May 25
Postage and Delivery
Voting Printing & Mailing 1,310.00
General 1 ,ED1__._§_"&
Total Postage and Delivery 3,111.89
Professional Fees
Accountant 18, 700.00
Lien/Shut Off Charges 192.00
Legal 145.80
Liens 72.00
Memberships e el
Total Professional Feas 19,604.90
Utilities
Electricity 43,495.49
Matural Gas 578.13
Internet 1 ,I:IEQ.DE!
Total Utilities 25,162.62
Miscellaneous e 214 66
Total Expense 234 187.57
Net Ordinary Income 10,523.06
Other Income/Expense
Other Incomae
Phase 3 Special Assessment 278,104 64
Phase 3 Design Loan 498 322.55
Phase I Design Grant 1,712 ,445.91
Interest Income - 10,035.78
Total Other Income 2,496,909 .88
Qther Expense
Bad Accounts 7. a0 60
Ask Board 758.20
Phase 3 Upgrade Project 2,489 661,68
Phase 1 Loan Rep Interost 63,836.84
Phase 1 Loan Repay Principal 275,039.51
Ask Jorgensen Ak _3.’.?335
Total Other Expanse N . 2,837,411.58
Net Other Income -340,501 .?'E_I
Net Income -329,978.64
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4:46 PM High Meadow Ranch Water District
0603125 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Accrual Basis May 2025
May 258 ~ Budget Jul ‘24 - May 25 ¥TD Budget Annual Budget
Oedinary Income’Expanss
Incame
County Revenug 1,5680,05 237500 27,624.83 26,125 00 28,500.00
Water Use Faos
Tep Feos 14,000,00 4,0883,33 51,614,508 A44,918,87 49, 000.00
System Usars #75.10 10,463.58 130,818,863 115,308.42 125,675.00
Mosn-Bysiam Lobs A7, 43 1,840,090 10,945, 74 17.A08 54 16,427 60
Sirpe Convienonce Fea 125,84 4#1.67 430,01 458 33 800,00
LioriShut O Chargan 0.00 [’ Ta, 100 a1.87 100,00
Water Usa Fees - Other Qi ! 311816
Tolal Water Use Foes 14,203,531 1a,241.87 200, 268,12 170,660,803 164,002, 50
Unlan Call Towar Rant Q.00 858,33 11,7E7.58 10,541 87 11,500.00
Tatal Income 16,134.28 19,575.20 244 T10.63 21533720 234 800 50
Gross Frafil 16,134,268 19,675.20 244 710,62 215,327.30 234, 002,50
Expenas
Raad Grading 0.00 8,000.00
Adwartising MBS 41.87 351.56 488 33 500.00
Insurance Expense
Bond Q.00 1887 7000 18333 200,00
Liability Insurance QU0 20258 4, 657.00 222842 2.431.00
Agsel Liability Insurance Q.0 50000 0,00 5.500,00 6,000.00
Total Insurance Expense .00 Ti9.25 5,027.00 791176 8,631.00
Meter Pit Supplies 0.00 991,67 17,248 60 10,308.33 11,200.00
Maintenance Water Line 3,584 36 41,67 3,608.29 458 33 B00. 00
Maintenanee - Wallvousn
Saux Trail Water Parmeliing 0.00 2 0a7.50
Beptic Tank 0.00 3333 0.00 T 400.00
Wead Spraying 0.0 3333 0.00 3668.67 400,00
Annual Scads Service (Weico) Q.00 S1B.6T 6,200,030 5,683.33 8.200.00
Scada Server Replacement 630,00 H2ED 383725 3.437.50 3.750.00
Chemicals Qo0 100,00 525 B5 1,100000 1.200.00
Tank Inspectopm [MIDCO) 0.00 111.08 150,00 1.221.82 1.333.00
Generator (Gummins) .00 16667 3840016 183133 2 00000
Richard Smyth Building il 5r1.03
Maintenance - Wallhousa - Othar 0.0 4167 5067 .85 456 33 500,00
Total Maintenance - Wellhousa 630,00 1,315.25 22,339.55 14,467,785 15, 783,00
Meeting
Regular Monthly 780,00 125.00 1,300.00 1,375.00 1,500.00
Special 150,00 41,67 150,00 458,33 500.00
Total Mesting S00,00 168.67 1,850000 183333 2.000.00
Meter Billing Setup 3,791,285 3,901.87
Water Operator
One Call 315 833 84,40 81,67 100.03
Monthly 14,000.00 11,000.00 ~121,000.00 121,000.00 132,000.00
Tatal Water Operaier 1100318 11,008,.33 121,088,40 121,091.67 132,100.00
Watar Tenls
Monthly Tosts 0.00 240,00
Additional Reguired Tests 0o 2083 1,505.00 B e - 250000
Total Witer Tesls 0.00 209,33 1,745.00 228167 2,500000
Ligenses and Parmits Q.00 EL-AL
Cifice Supplios
Stripa Convienence Fes 120.28 4167 446 57 458,33 500,00
Genoral Supplies 0.00 12.50 54,66 137.50 180,60
Microsoft Office 2.00 12,50 156.00 14750 180.00
Wiebstio Mantenance 112 Ronowal 0.00 25,00 300,00 21500 300,00
Box Rent .00 1667 .00 163.33 200,00
Total Offlice Supplies 120749 108,34 9T 119168 1,300.00
Pastage and Dalivery
Voting Printing & Malling 000 126.00 1,210.00 1,375.00 1,500.00
General 4808 1 &m.m_ = =7
Total Postage and Delivery 46508 125.00 3.111.88 1,375.00 1,500.00
Professional Fess
fsdin Q.00 1,375.00 .00 16,125 003 16, 500.00
Accountant 1. 70000 1,100,000 18,700.00 18, 700.00 20,400.00
LieniShut OFf Charges 0,00 B.33 192,00 91,67 100,00
Legal 2280 16.67 145.80 163.33 200.00
Liensz 36.00 v2.00
Membarships 0.00 39.58 495.00 A5 4T ATEE
Total Professional Feas 1,758.90 313%8.58 19,604,850 34 53542 37.675.00
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4:45 PM High Meadow Ranch Water District
D8I0B25 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Accrual Basis May 2025
Way 25 Budigut Jud '24 - May 28 ¥TD Budget Annual Budget
WLl R as
Elaciricity 2 i, BE 1,700.04 23,405 449 18, 70000 20,400.00
Katural Gas 44,23 1335 578,13 1,460.67 1,600.00
Imbernat .00 - 0000 1,008.00 1100000 e - 1,200.00
Total Utilitios 2,08.08 1,833.33 2516262 21,268 67 23,200,00
Miseellaneous B 000 — ol N ; 2114_!39 .
Total Expansa 2435047 19,790.09 224, 107,67 217,788 37 S8R0
Net Orefinary Income 025821 227 8% ' 1052008 248284 -2,888 50
Cithvar IncomefExponsa
Other Ineama
Wrong Company 0.00 0.00
Sell Surplus Equipment Q.00 .00 Q.00 0.00
Phate 1 Spocial Assessmanl Loan 000 7. 78200 .00 05, 602 00 93, 304,00
Phase 2 Spocial Assessmant 000 4 543 EQ 0.e0 48 967.50 54 510,00
Phase 3 Speclal Assessmeant [Lv.u] 4 542 50 TR 104 B8 45 967 50 B 590000
Phasa 3 Dasign Loan [l 108, 156.67 L v 1,167 833,23 1,274,000.00
Phase 3 Design Grant 000 152 880 GV 1, 742,448,604 1,670,333 13 1,832,000.00
Interost Income 1,886.13 250,00 1'3.{53_53? £.050.00 3,000.00
Total Orther income 1686493 27585034 2496 09 BE 5 {5 453 66 3,311 404,00
(Miher Expansa
Bad Accounis 7. 740,60 7. 74060
Ask Board 0.00 TEG 20
Phase 3 Upgrade Project 11,084.50 258833 13 2,459,661 50 2.847,166.57 3,106,000.00
Phase 1 Loan Rep Interest 000 0.00 63,536.84 ELE 0,00
Phase 1 Loan Repay Principal 0.00 7.782.00 275,038.51 B5,802.00 €3, 384,00
Phase 2 Project Loan Pringipal .00 4 542,50 (e 485,587 B 54,510
Phase 2 Praject Loan Interest 0,00 0,00 0,00 el s]
Phasze 3 Project Loan Principal 0.0 4 542 50 0,00 45 957,60 54 510000
Ask Jorgensen a7ars araTh
Tartal Other Expense =l ) 18,183.85 275, 70033 2837 411.58 3032, 703 87 3,308 404 00
Mat Other Income -7 512.72 250,01 -340,501.70 g 2,749,949 300000
Mat Incoma 2612 28738 313.50

-25,7608.93

-329,978.64
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